# \$40.00 572458

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	12/23/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IC Global Services, Inc., n/k/a Lionbridge US, Inc.
Street Address:	1050 Winter Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5724593

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602758200 Email: adoolan@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Alaine C. Doolan c/o Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alaine C. Doolan

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wacovia Release IC Global#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0396

500016115

# **Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property**

WHEREAS, IC Global Services, Inc., now le corporation located at 1050 Winter Street, Suite 230 Patent No. 5,724,593 (the "Patent"); and	<u> </u>
WHEREAS, Silicon Valley Bank, a national harmonic harmonic has taken a security interest set forth in the Security Agreement dated April 23, Trademark Office on May 21, 1999; and	in the Patent to satisfy certain obligations as 1999 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and
WHEREAS, such security interest has been Office Reel/Frame 009964/0545; and	recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark
WHEREAS, Silicon Valley Bank has agreed	l to release such security interest;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable hereby acknowledged, Silicon Valley Bank hereby	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the rele	ase of the security interests set forth herein.
Signed this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of December, 20	04.
	Silicon Valley Bank
	By: Will Safeg Name: Wike Bellfridge Title: Hortheast Division Manager
	Name: Wike / Delltridge Title: Walk and The control
41 4 - 0	
STATE OF MASS )	Harrist Division realization
STATE OF MASS ) COUNTY OF Middlesex )	har tress projection to anager
STATE OF / (//>) ss:  COUNTY OF / day of December, 2004, before	ore me appeared Mile Selfridge o acknowledged that he signed it as a free act
STATE OF / (//5) ) ss:  COUNTY OF / duslx )  On this 3 day of, 2004, before, the person who signed this instrument, who	ore me appeared Mile Se Hodge of acknowledged that he signed it as a free act
STATE OF / (//5) ) ss:  COUNTY OF / duslx )  On this 3 day of, 2004, before, the person who signed this instrument, who	ore me appeared Mile Schrödel o acknowledged that he signed it as a free act
STATE OF / (//5) ) ss:  COUNTY OF / duslx )  On this 3 day of, 2004, before, the person who signed this instrument, who	ore me appeared Mile Selfridge of acknowledged that he signed it as a free act grassociation.

3159905\_1

**RECORDED: 01/03/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0397